GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1901
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2004

NORTH-SOUTH CORRIDOR SCHEME IN MP
Singh Shri Rakesh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether work has commenced on North-South corridor scheme in Madhya Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the extent to which it has been completed and the scheme of the Government to complete the remaining work?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIK. H. MUNIYAPPA)
(a) Yes, Sir.
(b) Total length of North- South Corridor in the State of Madhya Pradesh is 547 km. Out of this, four laning in 9 km has been completed and in 33 km it is under implementation. In the balance length of 505 km Detailed Project Report (DPR) is under preparation, civil works are targeted to be awarded by March 2005 and completed by December 2007.
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